BOARD REPORT

TO: Board of Education
FROM: Director of Human Resources Emily Herman
DATE: Monday, January 26th, 2026

INVER GROVE HEIGHTS SCHOOLS

TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT: Approval of Personnel Transactions

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN: Policy 201 Legal Status of the School Board
RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION: Consent Action Item

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: Monday, January 26th, 2026

Appointments:

Name Title Location Effective
Michael Schell Sped Para Sim 1/6/2026
Mira Martin Early Childhood Screener ELC 1/12/2026
Ellie Cahill On Call Nurse Sub DW 12/22/2025
Abigail Flanders Science Teacher IGHMS 1/13/2026
Mariah Goggins SKC Activity Assistant HT 1/12/2026

Change in Appointment:
Name Title Location Effective
Gail Redeker Cook Manager SH 1/21/2026

Temporary Appointments:

Name Title Location Effective
Samilyn Skoog LTS Classroom Teacher HT 12/2/2025
Anna Main LTS Kindergarten Teacher HT 1/5/2026
Nilda Torres Cook Manager SH 1/5/2026
Sean Mansheim Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Hannah Singer LTS Sped Teacher PB 1/5/2026
Clara Nephew Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Katie Young Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Michelle Sherrard Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Zeb Walberg Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Jon Albrecht Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Genna Hamilton Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Brooke Lentsch Targeted Svcs Teacher IGHMS 2/2/2026
Addison Tollakson Targeted Svcs Teacher PB 2/2/2026
Allyson Westenbroek Targeted Svcs Teacher PB 2/2/2026
Courtney Schnoor LTS Sped Teacher IGHMS 3/9/2026

Leave of Absence (Medical, Intermittent, Reduced Schedule, Non-Compensatory, Military):

Name Title Location Beg Date End Date
Laura Alimohd Speech IGHMS 2/9/2026 4/24/2026
Kathleen Wetterlin Math Teacher SIM 1/15/2026 1/22/2026
Breanda Alsterlund ECSE Coordinator ELC 8/27/2025 8/27/2026
Michelle Barrett STEAM Teacher HT 9/12/2025 9/12/2026
Steven Cervantez Laundry SIM 11/13/2025 2/5/2026
Jonathan Erickson Custodian HT 8/1/2025 4/1/2026
Vicki Fisher Nurse IGHMS 10/30/2025 6/5/2026

Mikayla Hensch Hanson ELA Teacher SIM 1/5/2026 1/23/2026



Bridgett Johnson
Lynne Johnson
Renita Jones

Lori Kadrlik

Sara Pachl

Abbey Seidel
Katherine Snyder
Tracy Zahn
Kaylissa Arndorfer
Monica Atneosen
Theresa Bechay
Erin Edge

Takida Jaco

Ana Olson

Bruce Quarry

Veronica Solorio De Elizalde

Magda Hanna
Angela Lopez

Admin Assistant

Para and Cook

Special Ed Teacher
Cook Manager

Title 1 Teacher

Social Studies Teacher
Behavior Coordinator
Sped Teacher

5th Grade Teacher

1st Grade Teacher
Student Success Coach
3rd Grade Teacher
Admin Assistant
Admin Assistant
Mechanic

Admin Assistant
Transportation Para
Admin Assistant

Modified Leave of Absence:

Name
Katie Christiansen

Rachel Reuter (Droubie)

Clara Frie

Emily Guptill

Julie Mollison Reed
Katie Peterson
Melissa Yesberger

Title

Kindergarten Teacher
EL Teacher

Social Worker
Preschool Teacher
Counselor

2nd Grade Teacher
ECSE Teacher

Retirement/Resignation/Termination:

Name
Abigail Colton
Chris Mensen

Curricular Assignments:

Name

Samuel Roble
Mike Verway
Grant Amelse
Nikko Soup Raymo
Lynn Newton
Emily Eichstadt
Jordan Rothers
Nikko Soup Raymo
Nikko Soup Raymo
Justin Hingst
Fernando Madrid Pina
Sam Roble

Katie Whittle

Lisa Lindquist

Joe Harms

Reggie Perkins
Anika Elvrum
Amie Willenbring
Will Short

Shawn Nelson

Title
SKC Para
Science Teacher

Title

Event Worker

Basketball 8th Boys
Hockey Assistant Boys
MS Director

Swimming Head Boys
Dance Line 9th and under
Wrestling Assistant
Theater Director One Act
Theater Director Spring Musical
Swimming Assistant Boys
Boys Swim Assistant
Gymnastic Spotter

MS Swimming Boys
Swimming Assistant Boys
Wrestling Assistant
Basketball Boys Assistant
Basketball 9th Girls
Gymnastic Assistant
Wrestling Head Boys

MS Wrestling

ELC
SIM
PB
SH

PB
SIM
DW
HT
PB

PB

PB

SH
SIM
SIM
TRANS
HT
TRANS
SIM

Location
HT

SIM
PB
PB
SIM
HT
SH

Location
HT
IGHMS

12/18/2025 12/18/2026
9/17/2025 9/17/2026
12/5/2026 1/30/2026
12/10/2025 1/21/2026
9/8/2025 9/8/2026
1/5/2026 2/4/2026
5/13/2025 5/13/2026
8/26/2025 8/26/2026
12/8/2025 1/5/2026
11/21/2025 1/1/2026
11/10/2025 11/14/2025
12/16/2025 12/23/2025
8/28/2025 11/30/2025
7/1/2025 7/25/2025
6/16/2025 8/8/2025
12/1/2025 12/23/2025
1/5/2026 3/5/2026
1/1/2026 1/1/2027
Beg Date End Date
12/18/2025 5/1/2026
8/25/2025 1/27/2026
12/18/2025 4/30/2026
8/25/2025 3/31/2026
1/5/2026 3/27/2026
12/1/2026 3/27/2026

10/21/2025 4/7/2026

Effective
1/16/2026
1/9/2026

Effective
11/17/2025
1/5/2026
12/16/2025
12/15/2025
11/24,2025
10/20/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
2/16/2026
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
12/1/2025
11/24/2025
11/24/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/17/2025
11/13/2025



Ben Kissling
Willie Braziel
Tyler Chavez

Nick Anderson
Michelle Ahrens
Michelle Ahrens
Deb VanSchooten
Troy Zaiser

Pat Gilbertson
Leah Reichenberger
Jamie Kurowski
Alex Cimochowski
Tim Befort
Jessica Paull

Jill Pearson
Emma Tuione
Quayin Short
Reid Nelson
Becky Steinberg
Steve Johnston
Carter Brown

Wrestling Head Girls
Basketball Head Boys
Basketball JV Boys
Basketball 9th Boys
Basketball 7th Girls
Basketball 7th Boys
Basketball 8th Girls
Basketball Head Girls
Basketball 7th Boys
Basketball JV Girls
Hockey Head Girls

Hockey Assistant Girls
Hockey Assistant Girls
Hockey Assistant Girls

Gymnastic Head
Dance Line Winter
Wrestling Assistant
Wrestling Assistant
Gymnastic Assistant
MS Wrestling

MS Boys Basketball

11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/3/2025
1/5/2026
11/3/2025
11/10/2025
1/5/2026
11/10/2025
10/27/2025
10/27/2025
10/27/2025
10/27/2025
11/10/2025
10/20/2025
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/10/2025
11/3/2025
1/5/2025



