

# BOARD REPORT

TO: Board of Education  
 FROM: Director of Human Resources Emily Herman  
 DATE: Monday, January 26th, 2026



TOPIC/PURPOSE OF REPORT: Approval of Personnel Transactions

REFERENCE TO POLICY/STRATEGIC PLAN: Policy 201 Legal Status of the School Board

RECOMMENDED BOARD ACTION: Consent Action Item

DATE FOR BOARD ACTION: Monday, January 26th, 2026

## Appointments:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Michael Schell	Sped Para	Sim	1/6/2026
Mira Martin	Early Childhood Screener	ELC	1/12/2026
Ellie Cahill	On Call Nurse Sub	DW	12/22/2025
Abigail Flanders	Science Teacher	IGHMS	1/13/2026
Mariah Goggins	SKC Activity Assistant	HT	1/12/2026

## Change in Appointment:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Gail Redeker	Cook Manager	SH	1/21/2026

## Temporary Appointments:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Samilyn Skoog	LTS Classroom Teacher	HT	12/2/2025
Anna Main	LTS Kindergarten Teacher	HT	1/5/2026
Nilda Torres	Cook Manager	SH	1/5/2026
Sean Mansheim	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Hannah Singer	LTS Sped Teacher	PB	1/5/2026
Clara Nephew	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Katie Young	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Michelle Sherrard	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Zeb Walberg	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Jon Albrecht	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Genna Hamilton	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Brooke Lentsch	Targeted Svcs Teacher	IGHMS	2/2/2026
Addison Tollakson	Targeted Svcs Teacher	PB	2/2/2026
Allyson Westenbroek	Targeted Svcs Teacher	PB	2/2/2026
Courtney Schnoor	LTS Sped Teacher	IGHMS	3/9/2026

## Leave of Absence (Medical, Intermittent, Reduced Schedule, Non-Compensatory, Military):

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Beg Date</u>	<u>End Date</u>
Laura Alimohd	Speech	IGHMS	2/9/2026	4/24/2026
Kathleen Wetterlin	Math Teacher	SIM	1/15/2026	1/22/2026
Breanda Alsterlund	ECSE Coordinator	ELC	8/27/2025	8/27/2026
Michelle Barrett	STEAM Teacher	HT	9/12/2025	9/12/2026
Steven Cervantez	Laundry	SIM	11/13/2025	2/5/2026
Jonathan Erickson	Custodian	HT	8/1/2025	4/1/2026
Vicki Fisher	Nurse	IGHMS	10/30/2025	6/5/2026
Mikayla Hensch Hanson	ELA Teacher	SIM	1/5/2026	1/23/2026

Bridgett Johnson	Admin Assistant	ELC	12/18/2025	12/18/2026
Lynne Johnson	Para and Cook	SIM	9/17/2025	9/17/2026
Renita Jones	Special Ed Teacher	PB	12/5/2026	1/30/2026
Lori Kadrik	Cook Manager	SH	12/10/2025	1/21/2026
Sara Pachl	Title 1 Teacher	PB	9/8/2025	9/8/2026
Abbey Seidel	Social Studies Teacher	SIM	1/5/2026	2/4/2026
Katherine Snyder	Behavior Coordinator	DW	5/13/2025	5/13/2026
Tracy Zahn	Sped Teacher	HT	8/26/2025	8/26/2026
Kaylissa Arndorfer	5th Grade Teacher	PB	12/8/2025	1/5/2026
Monica Atneosen	1st Grade Teacher	PB	11/21/2025	1/1/2026
Theresa Bechay	Student Success Coach	PB	11/10/2025	11/14/2025
Erin Edge	3rd Grade Teacher	SH	12/16/2025	12/23/2025
Takida Jaco	Admin Assistant	SIM	8/28/2025	11/30/2025
Ana Olson	Admin Assistant	SIM	7/1/2025	7/25/2025
Bruce Quarry	Mechanic	TRANS	6/16/2025	8/8/2025
Veronica Solorio De Elizalde	Admin Assistant	HT	12/1/2025	12/23/2025
Magda Hanna	Transportation Para	TRANS	1/5/2026	3/5/2026
Angela Lopez	Admin Assistant	SIM	1/1/2026	1/1/2027

#### Modified Leave of Absence:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Beg Date</u>	<u>End Date</u>
Katie Christiansen	Kindergarten Teacher	HT	12/18/2025	5/1/2026
Rachel Reuter (Droubie)	EL Teacher	SIM	8/25/2025	1/27/2026
Clara Frie	Social Worker	PB	12/18/2025	4/30/2026
Emily Guptill	Preschool Teacher	PB	8/25/2025	3/31/2026
Julie Mollison Reed	Counselor	SIM	1/5/2026	3/27/2026
Katie Peterson	2nd Grade Teacher	HT	12/1/2026	3/27/2026
Melissa Yesberger	ECSE Teacher	SH	10/21/2025	4/7/2026

#### Retirement/Resignation/Termination:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Abigail Colton	SKC Para	HT	1/16/2026
Chris Mensen	Science Teacher	IGHMS	1/9/2026

#### Curricular Assignments:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Effective</u>
Samuel Roble	Event Worker	11/17/2025
Mike Verway	Basketball 8th Boys	1/5/2026
Grant Amelse	Hockey Assistant Boys	12/16/2025
Nikko Soup Raymo	MS Director	12/15/2025
Lynn Newton	Swimming Head Boys	11/24,2025
Emily Eichstadt	Dance Line 9th and under	10/20/2025
Jordan Rother	Wrestling Assistant	11/17/2025
Nikko Soup Raymo	Theater Director One Act	11/17/2025
Nikko Soup Raymo	Theater Director Spring Musical	2/16/2026
Justin Hingst	Swimming Assistant Boys	11/24/2025
Fernando Madrid Pina	Boys Swim Assistant	11/24/2025
Sam Roble	Gymnastic Spotter	12/1/2025
Katie Whittle	MS Swimming Boys	11/24/2025
Lisa Lindquist	Swimming Assistant Boys	11/24/2025
Joe Harms	Wrestling Assistant	11/17/2025
Reggie Perkins	Basketball Boys Assistant	11/17/2025
Anika Elvrum	Basketball 9th Girls	11/10/2025
Amie Willenbring	Gymnastic Assistant	11/10/2025
Will Short	Wrestling Head Boys	11/17/2025
Shawn Nelson	MS Wrestling	11/13/2025

Ben Kissling	Wrestling Head Girls	11/17/2025
Willie Braziel	Basketball Head Boys	11/17/2025
Tyler Chavez	Basketball JV Boys	11/17/2025
Nick Anderson	Basketball 9th Boys	11/17/2025
Michelle Ahrens	Basketball 7th Girls	11/3/2025
Michelle Ahrens	Basketball 7th Boys	1/5/2026
Deb VanSchooten	Basketball 8th Girls	11/3/2025
Troy Zaiser	Basketball Head Girls	11/10/2025
Pat Gilbertson	Basketball 7th Boys	1/5/2026
Leah Reichenberger	Basketball JV Girls	11/10/2025
Jamie Kurowski	Hockey Head Girls	10/27/2025
Alex Cimochowski	Hockey Assistant Girls	10/27/2025
Tim Befort	Hockey Assistant Girls	10/27/2025
Jessica Paull	Hockey Assistant Girls	10/27/2025
Jill Pearson	Gymnastic Head	11/10/2025
Emma Tuione	Dance Line Winter	10/20/2025
Quayin Short	Wrestling Assistant	11/17/2025
Reid Nelson	Wrestling Assistant	11/17/2025
Becky Steinberg	Gymnastic Assistant	11/10/2025
Steve Johnston	MS Wrestling	11/3/2025
Carter Brown	MS Boys Basketball	1/5/2025